Pullman/Moscow Parks & Recreation 2024 ADULT BASKETBALL LEAGUE INFORMATION

REGISTRATION:

- Team registration will be accepted <u>October 24 December 20</u>. Pullman teams register at the Pullman Recreation Center (190 SE Crestview St. Building B) from 8:00am-5:00pm. Moscow teams register at the Hamilton Indoor Recreation Center (1724 E. "F" St.) from 8:00am-9:00pm OR online at www.ci.moscow.id.us/214/Parks-Recreation. Each manager must submit the following:
 - Team fee: Pullman P&R \$555; Moscow P&R \$525 (plus tax)
 - An official roster with a minimum of 8 players on the roster.
 - Team placement form.
- Late team registration will be accepted on a space available basis only. A team will not be scheduled for league play without having fully paid team fees and submitted completed paperwork.

LEAGUE INFORMATION:

- Teams may participate in an "A", "B" or "C" league, depending on skill level and number of teams.
 League Supervisors reserve the right to re-classify teams prior to or during the season. Adjustments
 in league placement may be made if teams are obviously playing above or below their original league
 placement.
- Games will be played on Monday and Wednesday evenings starting as early as 6:15pm and Sunday evenings at 5:00pm. Games will be played in Pullman at Sunnyside Elementary School gymnasium, 425 SW Shirley, Pullman Recreation Center (190 SE Crestview St. Building B) and in Moscow at the Hamilton Indoor Recreation Center, 1724 E. "F" St.
- League format will include a jamboree and 14 games consisting of regular season and year-end league tournament.
- * Jamboree is scheduled for January 7
 - * League games are tentatively scheduled January 8 Feb 14
 - * League playoffs tentatively scheduled February 18 March 10

Pullman/Moscow Parks & Recreation 2024 ADULT BASKETBALL LEAGUE TEAM PLACEMENT FORM

	31 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1							
		Email:						
Pho	one #:							
Α.	THIS YEA	R'S TEAM:						
1.	Level requested: "A" "B" "C"							
2.	Number of players who competed in intercollegiate basketball games in the last 8 years :							
В.	<u>LAST YEAR'S TEAM</u> : (complete if the majority of your team competed together)							
1.	Program competed in: Pullman/Moscow P&R Other							
2.	Name of team:							
3.	Number of returning players:							
4.	Additional Comments:							
C.	SCHEDUL	<u>E</u> :						
1.	When is the earliest time you could play in each city (Monday and Wednesday evenings starting as early as 6:15pm and Sunday evenings at 5:00pm):							
•	Mondays:	Pullman Moscow						
•	Wednesdays: Sundays:	Pullman Moscow Pullman Moscow						
2.	List specific dates that your team cannot play:							
3.	Any additional comments or requests when it comes to scheduling/placement:							

GENERAL RELEASE AND AGREEMENT TO PARTICIPATE CITY OF PULLMAN & MOSCOW PARKS AND RECREATION

I am aware that participating in Pullman and/or Moscow Parks and Recreation activities can be dangerous and involve **risk of injury**. I understand that the dangers and risks of participating in Pullman and/or Moscow Parks and Recreation activities include, but are not limited to potential injury to the muscular-skeletal system as well as potential injury or impairment to other aspects of my body, general health and well being, and the cardio-vascular system. Pullman and/or Moscow Parks and Recreation participation can result in joint related injuries, broken bones, cuts, bruises, dislocations, head-neck-and-back related injuries, etc. My team captain or manager has explained specific hazards for each Pullman and/or Moscow Parks and Recreation activity in which I am participating, to me.

In consideration for being permitted to participate in Pullman and/or Moscow Parks and Recreation activities, I hereby voluntarily assume all risks of bodily injury or property damage associated with participation and agree to release and discharge the State of Washington, the City of Pullman, State of Idaho, the City of Moscow, their agents, servants and employees, from any and all liability, claims, causes of action or demands of any kind and nature whatsoever which may arise by or in connection with my participation in any Pullman and/or Moscow Parks and Recreation activities except those which are caused solely by negligence of Releasee.

Further, I am in good health, and I know of no medical reason why I am not able to participate in Pullman and/or Moscow Parks and Recreation activities. Additionally, If I have an existing medical condition, I will obtain a release from my doctor to participate in Pullman and/or Moscow Parks and Recreation activities and I will present this release to participate to the Recreation Superintendent of Pullman Parks and Recreation located at the Pullman Recreation Center, 190 SE Crestview Street and/or Moscow Parks and Recreation, Recreation Supervisor located in the Hamilton Indoor Recreation Center prior to any participation in a Pullman and/or Moscow Parks and Recreation program or event. Also, I agree to abide by the rules set forth by Pullman Parks and Recreation and the City of Pullman and/or Moscow Parks and Recreation and the City of Moscow and their designated officials.

I hereby consent to first aid, emergency medical care and if necessary, admission to an accredited hospital when necessary for executing such care, for treatment of injuries that I may sustain while participating in Pullman and/or Moscow Parks and Recreation activities.

I understand that it is my obligation to have a health insurance policy in effect while participating in any Pullman and/or Moscow Parks and Recreation activity and to otherwise be responsible for any and all medical expenses which may be incurred as a result of an accident while participating or practicing in any Pullman and/or Moscow Parks and Recreation activity.

I understand and agree that this General Release is governed by laws of the State of Idaho and State of Washington and is intended to be as broad and inclusive as permitted by law and that if any part of it is held to be invalid, the balance of this General Release and Agreement to Participate shall continue in full force and effect.

I certify that I have carefully read all of the foregoing provisions, that I know and understand the contents hereof, that I have had the opportunity to seek legal counsel prior to signing it, and voluntarily sign this General Release and Agreement to Participate as my own free act.

PLEASE TURN OVER

Pullman/Moscow Parks & Recreation 2024 ADULT BASKETBALL LEAGUE ROSTER

Геаm Name:	Preferred League: A[] B[] C[]
Manger's Name:	Email:
Phone #1:	
Asst Manger's Name:	Email:
Phone #1:	

(Signature on roster indicates that player has read and understood indemnity agreement and rules)

Player Name	Signature	Phone #	Emergency Phone #	If Under 18, Guardian Sig.
TEAM MANAGER:				
1.				
2.				
3.				
4.				
5.				
6.				
7.				
8.				
9.				
10.				
11.				
12.				
13.				
14.				